COORDINATORS
DOOR ACCESSORIES
SURFACE MOUNT DOOR COORDINATORS
R
3
12
/1
1

FINISH
DCSM32
SERIESORDERING EXAMPLE:
COORDINATORS
DOOR ACCESSORIES
GRAVITY DOOR COORDINATOR
R
4
06
/1
2
Dimensions unless specified otherwise are: Inches (Millimeters)28 – Aluminum  26D – Satin Chrome
A
B
C
 MODEL
 NUMBER
 MATERIAL  FINISH A B C
QTY
PER BOX
WEIGHT
LBS / KG
 DCG7
Forged Brass 26D
7
(178) 5 1/2
(140)
1 5/8
(41)
1 2.2 / 1.0
 DCG9 9
(229)
1 2.4 / 1.1
26D
FINISH
DCG7
SERIESORDERING EXAMPLE:
 USE DCG-7 ON PAIR OF DOORS WITH  USE DCG-9 ON PAIR OF DOORS WITH
active door size [w/ astragal]  4’ (121.9cm) or
inactive door size [w/ astragal]  3’4” (101.6cm) or
if  astragals on both doors  2’10” (86.4cm)
active door size [w/ astragal] > 4’ (121.9cm) or
inactive door size [w/ astragal] > 3’4” (101.6cm) or
if astragals on both doors > 2’10” (86.4cm)
• Solid forged brass
• Use on pairs of doors with astragal up to 4” (102mm)
 or without
•  Gravity action coordination arm with rubber roller for efficient
and quiet operation
•  Field reversible hand and with door bracket adjustable for ease
of installation
•  Nylon roller on short arm glides smoothly over door strike and
bracket, ensuring silent operation
•  Surface mounted, supplied with a strike plate, an arm lift
bracket and mounting hardware
• UL listed for fire doors, conforms to ANSI/BHMA 156.3 type 21
• Finish: Satin Chrome